	01-18-2					
PATENTS ONLY			\ <b>TE</b> \   <b>T</b> O	PATENTS ONLY		
TO TH			ITENTS	10541-758		
Please recc	101952	528	ு copy thereof.			
Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest:				es) receiving an interest:		
12-28-01 Ross D. Pursifull		Name: Internal Addi Street Addre City: State/Zip:	ress: Suite 728,	obal Technologies, Inc. Parklane Towers East ane Boulevard		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	ed? Yes ⊠ No	Additional na	ame(s) and addresses	s attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
3. Description of the interest conveyed:  ☐ Change	ge of Name	Other:		PTO 78		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Merge	er			/0406		
Execution Date: December 17, 2001  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional sheet attached?   Yes No						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional sheet attached?   Yes   No						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>December 28, 2001</u> Date						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Ua	B. Patent N	io.(s)			
10040678		_				
Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence  6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1						
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	ondence	6. Number of	applications and pair	ents involved. <u>1</u>		
BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LION	NE		37 CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>		
P.O. BOX 10395		☐ Enclo		o Deposit Account No.		
CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312)321-4200		06-15	500.	•		
		8. Pleas	se charge any deficier	ncies in fee or credit any		
overpayment to Deposit Account No. 06-1500.  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
01/17/2002 AAHMED1 00000016 061500 10040678 01 FC:581 40.00 CH						
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
Michael P. Chu Name of Person Signing		gnature		<u>12/28/01</u> Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2						

Rev. Dec.-99 Document9

> PATENT REEL: 012466 FRAME: 0295

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I have invented: IMPROVED REPREATABILITY IN CONTROL SYSTEMS THAT UTILIZE DISCRETIZED FEEDBACK, identified as Visteon Disclosure No.: 0V201-133 and Attorney Docket No.: 10541-758, and described in the application filed herewith.

WHEREAS, VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a limited liability corporation organized under the laws of the State of Michigan and located at Suite 728, Parklane Towers East, One Parklane Boulevard, Dearborn, Michigan 48126, is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to said invention.

For valuable consideration that we acknowledge, I hereby sell and assign to VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. the full and exclusive right to said invention, to all patent applications for said invention in the United States and in all other countries, and to all patents issued on said invention in the United States and in all other countries; and I hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on said invention to VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC, as the assignee.

Executed by:

**RECORDED: 12/28/2001** 

Name	Signature			Date
Ross D. Pursifull	Ross	D.	Pursiful	DEC 17 2001

5

**PATENT** REEL: 012466 FRAME: 0296